- 1 SB146
- 2 115258-2
- 3 By Senators Dixon, Barron, Little (T), and Figures
- 4 RFD: Governmental Affairs
- 5 First Read: 12-JAN-10

SB146

1	SB146
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, An Act,
5	Relating to the Alabama Sunset Law; to continue the
6	existence and functioning of the Board of Dental Examiners of
7	Alabama until October 1, 2012.
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
9	Section 1. Pursuant to the Alabama Sunset Law, the
10	Sunset Committee recommends the continuance of the Board of
11	Dental Examiners of Alabama until October 1, 2012.
12	Section 2. The existence and functioning of the
13	Board of Dental Examiners of Alabama, created and functioning
14	pursuant to Sections $34-9-1$ to $34-9-90$, inclusive, and $34-38-1$
15	to 34-38-8, inclusive, Code of Alabama 1975, is continued
16	until October 1, 2012, and those code sections are expressly
17	preserved.
18	Section 3. The Legislature concurs in the
19	recommendations of the Sunset Committee as provided in
20	Sections 1 and 2.
21	Section 4. This act shall become effective
22	immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or
23	its otherwise becoming law.

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SB146 Senate 11-FEB-10 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate. McDowell Lee Secretary
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Passed: 23-FEB-10
19	
20 21	By: Senator Dixon